
 

South West Rates 
These rates relate to default customers where South West Water is the wholesaler. 

Metered Rates 
Water Rates 

 

Consumption banding Meter size (mm) Fixed annual Variable per m3 
Fixed charge per 

additional meter 

 
 
 

< 500m3 

0 £19.69 £1.9940 £0.00 

1-22 £48.94 £1.9940 £29.25 

23-28 £67.64 £1.9940 £47.95 

29-42 £84.26 £1.9940 £64.57 

43-65 £135.44 £1.9940 £115.75 

66-80 £147.51 £1.9940 £127.82 

81-100 £159.58 £1.9940 £139.89 

>100 £171.79 £1.9940 £152.10 
 

 
 
 

500-50,000m3 

0 £35.00 £2.0664 £0.00 

1-22 £64.25 £2.0664 £29.25 

23-28 £82.95 £2.0664 £47.95 

29-42 £99.57 £2.0664 £64.57 

43-65 £150.75 £2.0664 £115.75 

66-80 £162.82 £2.0664 £127.82 

81-100 £174.89 £2.0664 £139.89 

>100 £187.10 £2.0664 £152.10 

Wastewater Rates - With SWD 
 

Consumption banding Meter size (mm) 
Fixed 

annual 

Variable 

per m3 

Fixed charge per 

additional meter 

 
 
 

< 500m3 

0 £19.09 £3.2362 £0.00 

1-22 £63.28 £3.2362 £44.19 

23-28 £71.88 £3.2362 £52.79 

29-42 £80.27 £3.2362 £61.18 

43-65 £106.06 £3.2362 £86.97 

66-80 £114.47 £3.2362 £95.38 

81-100 £123.06 £3.2362 £103.97 

>100 £131.65 £3.2362 £112.56 
 

 
 
 

500-50,000m3 

0 £35.00 £3.4386 £0.00 

1-22 £79.19 £3.4386 £44.19 

23-28 £87.79 £3.4386 £52.79 

29-42 £96.18 £3.4386 £61.18 

43-65 £121.97 £3.4386 £86.97 

66-80 £130.38 £3.4386 £95.38 

81-100 £138.97 £3.4386 £103.97 

>100 £147.56 £3.4386 £112.56 



 

Metered Wastewater Rates - Without Surface Water Drainage (SWD) 
 

Consumption Banding Meter size (mm) Fixed annual Variable per m3 
Fixed charge per 

additional meter 

 
 
 

< 500m3 

0 £19.09 £2.7195 £0.00 

1-22 £41.16 £2.7195 £22.07 

23-28 £49.76 £2.7195 £30.67 

29-42 £58.15 £2.7195 £39.06 

43-65 £83.94 £2.7195 £64.85 

66-80 £92.35 £2.7195 £73.26 

81-100 £100.94 £2.7195 £81.85 

>100 £109.53 £2.7195 £90.44 
 

 
 
 

500-50,000m3 

0 £30.00 £2.8969 £0.00 

1-22 £52.07 £2.8969 £22.07 

23-28 £60.67 £2.8969 £30.67 

29-42 £69.06 £2.8969 £39.06 

43-65 £94.85 £2.8969 £64.85 

66-80 £103.26 £2.8969 £73.26 

81-100 £111.85 £2.8969 £81.85 

>100 £120.44 £2.8969 £90.44 

 

Unmeasured Rates 
Water Rates 

 

 Fixed annual Variable per £ RV 

Standard Unmetered £168.36 £1.5574 

Churches £168.36 £1.5574 

Lock-up Garages £22.85 £1.5574 

Troughs £477.71 £0.0000 

Unmeasured Wastewater Rates 
 

 Fixed annual Variable per £ RV 

Standard Unmetered - SWD £174.39 £3.8026 

Standard Unmetered - No SWD £151.78 £3.2915 

SWD Only £71.97 £0.0000 

HD Only £17.31 £0.5097 

Assessed Water 
 

Fixed Annual £15.47 

Per Employee £63.30 

Assessed Sewerage 
 

Fixed Annual £17.31 

Per Employee £96.88 



 

Large User Tariff (LUT) Rates 
Please note that only one of these rates will apply to your consumption and is based on 

consumption at a single site. This rate must have been pre-selected prior to 1st April 2022 

LUT Water Rates - HW1 

Meter size (mm) Fixed annual 
Variable per m3 

- 1st tier 

Variable per m3 

- 2nd tier 

Tier 

threshold 

Fixed charge per 

additional meter 

0 £312.87 £1.9832 £1.5411 50,000 £0.00 

1-22 £342.12 £1.9832 £1.5411 50,000 £29.25 

23-28 £360.82 £1.9832 £1.5411 50,000 £47.95 

39-42 £377.44 £1.9832 £1.5411 50,000 £64.57 

43-65 £428.62 £1.9832 £1.5411 50,000 £115.75 

66-80 £440.69 £1.9832 £1.5411 50,000 £127.82 

81-100 £452.76 £1.9832 £1.5411 50,000 £139.89 

>101 £464.97 £1.9832 £1.5411 50,000 £152.10 

LUT Water Rates - HW2 

Meter size (mm) Fixed annual 
Variable per m3

 

- 1st tier 

Variable per m3
 

- 2nd tier 

Tier 

threshold 

Fixed charge per 

additional meter 

0 £417.16 £1.9832 £1.1376 100,000 £0.00 

1-22 £446.41 £1.9832 £1.1376 100,000 £29.25 

23-28 £465.11 £1.9832 £1.1376 100,000 £47.95 

39-42 £481.73 £1.9832 £1.1376 100,000 £64.57 

43-65 £532.91 £1.9832 £1.1376 100,000 £115.75 

66-80 £544.98 £1.9832 £1.1376 100,000 £127.82 

81-100 £557.05 £1.9832 £1.1376 100,000 £139.89 

>101 £569.26 £1.9832 £1.1376 100,000 £152.10 

LUT Water Rates - HW3 

Meter size (mm) Fixed annual 
Variable per m3

 

- 1st tier 

Variable per m3
 

- 2nd tier 

Tier 

threshold 

Fixed charge per 

additional meter 

0 £521.45 £1.9832 £0.9165 150,000 £0.00 

1-22 £550.70 £1.9832 £0.9165 150,000 £29.25 

23-28 £569.40 £1.9832 £0.9165 150,000 £47.95 

39-42 £586.02 £1.9832 £0.9165 150,000 £64.57 

43-65 £637.20 £1.9832 £0.9165 150,000 £115.75 

66-80 £649.27 £1.9832 £0.9165 150,000 £127.82 

81-100 £661.34 £1.9832 £0.9165 150,000 £139.89 

>101 £673.55 £1.9832 £0.9165 150,000 £152.10 



 

Please note that only one of these rate will apply to your consumption and is based on 

consumption at a single site. This rate must have been pre-selected prior to 1st April 2022 

LUT Sewerage Rates - With Surface Water Drainage (SWD) - Standard 
 

Meter size (mm) Fixed annual Variable per m3 - 1st tier 
Fixed charge per 

additional meter 

0 £35.00 £3.3981 £0.00 

1-22 £79.19 £3.3981 £44.19 

23-28 £87.79 £3.3981 £52.79 

39-42 £96.18 £3.3981 £61.18 

43-65 £121.97 £3.3981 £86.97 

66-80 £130.38 £3.3981 £95.38 

81-100 £138.97 £3.3981 £103.97 

>101 £147.56 £3.3981 £112.56 

LUT Sewerage Rates - With Surface Water Drainage (SWD) - HS1 
 

Meter size 

(mm) 

 
Fixed annual 

 
SWD fixed 

Variable per 

m3 - 1st tier 

Variable per 

m3 - 2nd tier 

Tier 

threshold 

Fixed charge 

per additional 

meter 

0 £312.87 £51,283.00 £2.8437 £2.6595 50,000 £0.00 

1-22 £334.94 £51,283.00 £2.8437 £2.6595 50,000 £22.07 

23-28 £343.54 £51,283.00 £2.8437 £2.6595 50,000 £30.67 

39-42 £351.93 £51,283.00 £2.8437 £2.6595 50,000 £39.06 

43-65 £377.72 £51,283.00 £2.8437 £2.6595 50,000 £64.85 

66-80 £386.13 £51,283.00 £2.8437 £2.6595 50,000 £73.26 

81-100 £394.72 £51,283.00 £2.8437 £2.6595 50,000 £81.85 

>101 £403.31 £51,283.00 £2.8437 £2.6595 50,000 £90.44 

LUT Sewerage Rates - With Surface Water Drainage (SWD) - HS2 
 

Meter size 

(mm) 

 
Fixed annual 

 
SWD fixed 

Variable per 

m3 - 1st tier 

Variable per 

m3 - 2nd tier 

Tier 

threshold 

Fixed charge 

per additional 

meter 

0 £469.31 £51,283.00 £2.8437 £2.5279 100,000 £0.00 

1-22 £491.38 £51,283.00 £2.8437 £2.5279 100,000 £22.07 

23-28 £499.98 £51,283.00 £2.8437 £2.5279 100,000 £30.67 

39-42 £508.37 £51,283.00 £2.8437 £2.5279 100,000 £39.06 

43-65 £534.16 £51,283.00 £2.8437 £2.5279 100,000 £64.85 

66-80 £542.57 £51,283.00 £2.8437 £2.5279 100,000 £73.26 

81-100 £551.16 £51,283.00 £2.8437 £2.5279 100,000 £81.85 

>101 £559.75 £51,283.00 £2.8437 £2.5279 100,000 £90.44 



 

Please note that only one of these rates will apply to your consumption and is based on 

consumption at a single site. This rate must have been pre-selected prior to 1st April 2022 

LUT Sewerage - Without Surface Water Drainage - Standard 
 

Meter size (mm) Fixed annual Variable per m3 - 1st tier 
Fixed charge per 

additional meter 

0 £30.00 £2.8437 £0.00 

1-22 £52.07 £2.8437 £22.07 

23-28 £60.67 £2.8437 £30.67 

39-42 £69.06 £2.8437 £39.06 

43-65 £94.85 £2.8437 £64.85 

66-80 £103.26 £2.8437 £73.26 

81-100 £111.85 £2.8437 £81.85 

>101 £120.44 £2.8437 £90.44 

LUT Sewerage - Without Surface Water Drainage - HS1 
 

Meter size (mm) Fixed annual 
Variable per m3

 

- 1st tier 

Variable per m3
 

- 2nd tier 
Tier threshold 

Fixed charge per 

additional meter 

0 £312.87 £2.8437 £2.6595 50,000 £0.00 

1-22 £334.94 £2.8437 £2.6595 50,000 £22.07 

23-28 £343.54 £2.8437 £2.6595 50,000 £30.67 

39-42 £351.93 £2.8437 £2.6595 50,000 £39.06 

43-65 £377.72 £2.8437 £2.6595 50,000 £64.85 

66-80 £386.13 £2.8437 £2.6595 50,000 £73.26 

81-100 £394.72 £2.8437 £2.6595 50,000 £81.85 

>101 £403.31 £2.8437 £2.6595 50,000 £90.44 

LUT Sewerage - Without Surface Water Drainage - HS2 
 

Meter size (mm) Fixed annual 
Variable per m3

 

- 1st tier 

Variable per m3
 

- 2nd tier 
Tier threshold 

Fixed charge per 

additional meter 

0 £469.31 £2.8437 £2.5279 100,000 £0.00 

1-22 £491.38 £2.8437 £2.5279 100,000 £22.07 

23-28 £499.98 £2.8437 £2.5279 100,000 £30.67 

39-42 £508.37 £2.8437 £2.5279 100,000 £39.06 

43-65 £534.16 £2.8437 £2.5279 100,000 £64.85 

66-80 £542.57 £2.8437 £2.5279 100,000 £73.26 

81-100 £551.16 £2.8437 £2.5279 100,000 £81.85 

>101 £559.75 £2.8437 £2.5279 100,000 £90.44 



 

Rates for Trade Effluent 
Standard strengths 

 

COD (Os) 744 

Suspended Solids (Ss) 449 

Tier 1 thresholds  

HTE1 50,000 

HTE2 100,000 

Minimum Charge £295.69 

Exemption Certificate £112.12 
 

 Fixed Per m3
 

Fixed per Annum £12.00  

Fixed per Bill £15.00  

R Rate  £0.5229 

HTE1 R Rate > 50 ML  £0.4546 

HTE2 R Rate > 100 ML  £0.4012 

V Rate  £0.5028 

M Rate  £0.1030 

B Rate  £0.9937 

S Rate  £0.5392 

Retail Charge  £0.0761 

 

How we calculate your trade effluent 
Rates 
To calculate your rates, we apply the Mogden Formula: 

The variable rate for trade effluent = R Rate + [V Rate or M Rate*] + [B Rate x (Ot/Os**)] + [S Rate x 

(St/Ss**)] + Retail Charge. 

*M rate is applied where the effluent is discharged into the sea, for all other customers the V rate is 
applied. 

**Ot and St refer to customer-specific strengths, Os and Ss refer to standard strengths. 
 

 


